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MISSION — The Utah Grantmakers Alliance creates a welcome space for local grantmakers
to discuss philanthropy, learn from each other, and practice meaningful giving for the
greatest good.

COMMUNITY — Enjoy convenings among peers with a shared experience of family
philanthropy and giving back.

KNOWLEDGE — Learn from subject matter experts and grantmakers on how to make the
most of your giving.

IMPACT — Be the strongest ambassadors in your field to ensure the greatest impact in your
community.

SUPPORT — The Community Foundation of Utah, along with the Steering Committee, hosts
convenings for you to enjoy and provides resources for giving.

Founding Members

David L. Dee - Lawrence T. and Janet T. Dee Foundation

Thomas D. Dee III - Lawrence T. and Janet T. Dee Foundation

Stephen Denkers - Willard L. Eccles Foundation

Elaine Ellis - Ellis Family Foundation

Catherine Kanter - Kanter Family Foundation

Josh Kanter - Kanter Family Foundation

Jeramy Lund - Lund Foundation

Jane Marquardt - Peace & Possibility Project

Ellen Rossi - Janet Q. Lawson Foundation



Bonnie Jean Beasley

Beesley Family Foundation
bjb@xmission.com

Ashley Bishop

Willard L Eccles Foundation
ashbish12@yahoo.com

Andrea Clarke

Labor and Honor Foundation

aeclarke@gmail.com
(801) 792 - 3387

David L. Dee

Lawrence T. and Janet T. Dee

Foundation

david@deefoundation.org
(801) 455 - 5767

Tim Dee

Lawrence T. and Janet T. Dee

Foundation

tim@deefoundation.org
(801) 647 – 0604

Mike Denkers

Willard L. Eccles Foundation
mikedenkers@gmail.com

Steve Denkers

Willard L. Eccles Foundation
steve@wleccles.org

Steering Committee

Ashley Bishop - Willard L Eccles Foundation

Elaine Ellis - Ellis Family Foundation

Ellen Rossi - Janet Q. Lawson Foundation

Member Directory
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Brad Dickson

Dickson Foundation

brad.industries@gmail.com
(435) 659 – 5731

Lisa Eccles

George S. and Dolores Doré Eccles

Foundation

maggie@gseccles.org
801 – 246 – 5348

Molly Efrusy

Efrusy Foundation
mollyefrusy@gmail.com

Elaine Ellis

Ellis Family Foundation

lanellis@earthlink.net 
(801) 274 - 6556 

Geoffrey Ellis

Diana S. Ellis Foundation

gellis@stanfordalumni.org
(801) 395-4373

Jeffrey Flamm

Flamm Family Foundation

jflamm@eyeqadvantage.com
(801) 209 – 8000

Judy Fang

Fang Family Foundation
judyfang308@gmail.com

Allison Gardner

The Mark & Kathie Miller Foundation

alli.m.gardner@gmail.com
(801) 918 - 4145

Keri Hale

The Dell Loy Hansen Family Foundation

kerih@netwasatch.com
(435) 760 - 7004

Amy Hansen

Richard K. and Shirley S. Hemingway

Foundation

hemingwayfoundationgrants@gmail.c
om
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Heather Kahlert

Kahlert Foundation
hkahlert@thekahlertfoundation.org

Catherine Kanter

Kanter Family Foundation

catherine.kanter@chicagoadvisory.com  
(801) 520 - 0758

Josh Kanter

Kanter Family Foundation

joshkanter@chicagoadvisory.com
(801) 520 - 0757

Charles H Livsey

Janet Q. Lawson Foundation

clivsey@rqn.com
801-323-3361

Jeramy Lund

Lund Foundation

jlund@xiii-llc.com
(435)655-5133

Becky MacDonald

MacDonald Family Foundation

rebeccarmacdonald@gmail.com
(702) 278-0355

Jane Marquardt

Peace & Possibility Project

jane.marquardt@gmail.com
(801) 725 - 7340

Kim McGuire

The McGuire Family Foundation

kiml_mcguire@hotmail.com
(435) 962-8967

Kathie Miller

The Mark and Kathie Miller Foundation

kmiller@MarkMiller.com
(801) 580 - 2710

Amanda Millerberg

Millerberg Family Giving Fund

amandamillerberg@gmail.com
(801) 201-2207
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Stephen Morgan

R. Harold Burton Foundation

smorgan@rharoldburton.org
(801) 883 - 8020

Natalie Okeson

Labor and Honor Foundation

natalie.okeson@laborandhonor.com
(775) 219 - 8671

Kathleen Pitcher-Tobey

Call for Action Foundation
kathleen.tobey@fjmgt.com

Jennifer Price-Wallin

John and Marcia Price Family

Foundation

jennix2@hotmail.com

Luke Ragland

Daniels Fund
lragland@danielsfund.org

Julie Ramos

Larry H. and Gail Miller Family

Foundation

julie.ramos@lhm.com

Ellen Rossi

Janet Q. Lawson Foundation

ellen.e.rossi@gmail.com
(801) 509 - 8756

Christine Sisley

Solid Foundations

christinesisley@gmail.com 
(626) 252 - 4552
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Don Stirling

Larry H. and Gail Miller Family

Foundation

don.stirling@lhm.com

Janice Story and Christine Story

Syla Foundation
info@sylafoundation.org

Jake Stratman

Daniels Fund

Jstratman@danielsfund.org
(720) 941-4457

Jacki Zehner

Jacquelyn & Gregory Zehner

Foundation

jhzehner@gmail.com 
(917) 371 - 2026

Thank you for your continued support of the Utah Grantmakers Alliance. Please scan
the QR codes below to learn more about our offerings.   

Utah Grantmakers
Alliance Website

Utah Grantmakers
Alliance LinkedIn Group
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